

SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH (EVENING) COLLEGE

(University of Delhi)

Sheikh Sarai, Phase-II, New Delhi-110017 | Phone No.: 29253430 Website: www.sbsec.org E-mail: principal.sbsec@gmail.com

SBSC/Eve./295

12th January, 2023

APPOINTMENT OF GUEST FACULTY IN ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES DEPARTMENT OF THE COLLEGE

The <u>Walk-In-Interview</u> for appointment of guest faculty during the Odd/Even Semesters for the Academic Year 2022-23 shall be held as per rules of University of Delhi in this regard, as per the following schedule:

Sr. No.	Department	No. of Posts	Posts		serveo atego	ries		Date & Time of Interview 17 th January,
1101			UR	SC	ST	ОВС	EWS	2023 at 3.00 pm
1.	Environmental Studies	03	03	-	-	-	-	2023 at 3.00 pm

- The eligibility criteria for the Guest Faculty are as per the UGC Regulations, 2018 and as adopted by University of Delhi.
- Candidate should be enrolled in the latest ad-hoc panel of the respective Department of the University of Delhi. Candidates whose name is not enrolled in the latest ad-hoc panel list will not be considered for the interview.
- The Guest faculty considered for appointment should not hold any other teaching assignment.
- 4. The superannuated teachers may also be considered for engagement of Guest Faculty subject to maximum age limit of 70 years.
- 5. The College reserves the right to add or delete the number of posts or not to fill up any or all the post(s) mentioned above.
- 6. They will be given Honorarium@1500/- per lecture subject to maximum of Rs. 50,000/- per month.
- 7. Guest faculty will not be treated like regular teachers for the purpose of voting rights or for becoming the members of the various statutory bodies of the University.
- 8. Candidates are required to bring their Original Testimonial and Curriculum Vitae with recent photograph.
- 9. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 10. Reporting time: 2:30 pm.

(Profreque Kumar Attree)

SHAKEED BHAGAACU GP (FIVE DEPLIE GE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI SHEIKH SARAI-Ph41 NEW DELHI-110017

Copy to,

- College Website
- Website of the University of Delhi
- CNR, Environmental Science
- 4. M/file